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LIbT OP EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS FOR PIG

IIAND POUTRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN BURMA

A, Eqﬁipmept

1. fPig,Secth' o

2. Pohltry Sector'

including equipment for dlagnostic

(1977/78 fiSéal.yeaf)

11,116,790 Yen

;aboratory and admlnistlation department

37,

244 440

348,361,230_§en

AL Sib Tdtél o

B. Livestock and Mediéiﬁe

i, Pig:Secfor__'

@y

(2) -

(3

Breeding‘stQCR‘_

Mediciné"

Feed'Additiéés“'

2. _Poultry Sector

(1)

(2) -
(3)

@

'Layer chicks .

Medlclne_

Feed Additives -
_Biologicé '

"B Sub Toral

2

E_2

1,

35,

671,200
(18, 471 400)

759 600

033 010

,890,000

826,700 -

723,000
7'389,800 .

" 44,293,310 Yen

A

C

"~ D,

(27'093;510)~"

+ B Total. E'_‘_ s, 454,740)

Freight, Insurance 4

Grand Total 80,

g

545 260

000,000

items

o8y
(142)

(236)

?t5)_

26y
(11)

| (o)

s

RO
(3

(78)

ey



Llst of Equipment and Materials f01 the project

1.

Pig Section 7,'

W

Nés;'“”

_.~Dé3cript16ﬁjbf Goods y;i_f

_QﬁaﬁtiﬁYj S Undt:

Price

' Amount

10
gt

120

13"
14

15

16

v

18

.‘19

20

ﬁInfra:ed Electric
- ':Bulb s

.Sﬁture_Needle'

Feeding Trough -

ﬁiﬁfq: s

1 Waterer for Farrow

Ditto

fTattooiﬁg Eorééps
.'gﬁarlNoféﬁefﬁ
_Tooth'Nippgt'

‘Lione Star,’ Ear Tag

Aﬁplicater f6r
above item

ﬁCord for above
iltem

fSocket for above '
) 1tem ' Vo

Animal Gage for Plg;

Hog Holder g

ScaibelIHandlé

Blade

Blade

fofzbiglet _1'

~for boar ‘and sow

for grower

" 220V, 125W

1.25 x 2C

-_Plug'fof abbﬁé:item-:"

with Automatic
controller

.péiﬁtﬁd, 10 blades

a pack -

rounded, ditto

- full——curred, 14Fgés
10 neeldes a pack’

—g7—

102
102
42

102

20

"1 set

100

200 m

100

| 100

10

_5 set

"1 set |

-5 get

yen

| 1,060,800
601,800

2,238,600 -

459,000

11,317,600

o
14,700
8,650
2,250 -
140,000
22,000
13,000 °
34,500
65,000 -
2,400
2,000
2,000

800



7;j(2$j.

“ Nog'.

Peseription of Goods

.| Quantity

Unit
Price’

'Aﬁount.;:

21

92
23
24
25

2%

.

28
30
31

32

32-33

33
34
36

37
- 38

39
40

41

Suture'Needle

Ditto
Ditto
Sutures

Ditto

Pean's Forceps
Needle Holder

Surgical Scissors

.Bucket

Vinyl Hose

Scoop

Ohe—Whegl_Cart'

Handy Air Pump

‘Tape Measure

Livestdck'Scale

. Ditto

. Ditto

'Automatic Balarce

Mobile type
. 3prayer

Bicycle—dtawn
cart

-Syringe

full-curred, . |,
‘méditm, 10 negdles- ka

a pack

cﬁfved, large, -
dleto .

curved, medium, .

ditto

 Nb;7,:10:suturés_a

pack

. No.9, ditto

'Bptﬁ'péihts shafb
& blunt each one

131, content,

-aluminum made

15 x 21

cloth, 2 m

" for Boar and Sow

for Gfpwéf and
Finisher

for'Piglef .

710 Kg

110 2

910 'x 760 mm

:(l) lOcé

(Q)ISOQCII

—98-—

‘50 -

50

10

400

?setr

set |
set
‘set

set -

150

17

20

10

yen
800

800 -

800 -

50,000

50,000

21,0000

8,800
5,000

375,000

48,000

16,650

226,100
2,000

o ;200_._

333,000

243,000
216,000

225,000

58,000

7,200

9,000



(3)

NOS lr..

‘f Deeeripti0n‘ef Geods

-,Quantiiy'

ﬁﬁitf
 Price:

Amount.

-42  

_..43.

44

45°ﬂ1.Irrigator Bottles

LG
47
ﬁS;f?-

49

500

51-.
52

53

54

55
56
57
58

59

60

*_gThermometer
1body temperature

'Needle for

syringe

*_;.Dittofl

for

'MoﬁfhéGag'
boSing'Cathetei

Irrigator¢

Dissecting -
Instruments set
for Plg

:Hoof Scraper

Hoof ;._Raép _
E'Hoo:f-'Hr:;u“nrﬂuer
Glass Plate
Pibetfes
Pipettes -

Duamy for Boar

Inetfument*
Sterilizer .

electric heat-

Nishik&wa'57
Spermotherm.

Semen Bottle
Bath - .

Nishikawa's Semen

Examinaticn Plate

for pig
'5@311 

Siphdn pattern -

'.stréight,

for eattle'

efet brucellosisf
- rapld agglutination
ditto

 ditto

S50 % 18 am

500 mf,

12 Needles, small

12 needles,
medium

one minute, for
veterinary use

ﬁetaiic ma&e, 2 m
rubber tube '

_ for
cattie

woadeén

tube heater, 220V

220 V

5 set

|,

10

yen
3,150

3,250
3,600
9,680

1,800

5,040

3,500

88,900

1,340

1,600

2,400
1,900
3,000

600
150;000
49,000
27,000

69,500

20,000



KO

Nos. |

.'Déégfipfion cf-Gébds

'Quagtity

Unit

Price

| Amount.

61

62

63
64

651

66

67,

69

70

710
72
CTh

.75 :

_;;76 .l

_&7.

78 .
79 .'

80

;.81

82

83

3El§¢trié'nyihg

Thermometer .

Tablé Salt B

Séméﬁ-lnSeminatdr.,3

'.Ihéubaterl_'

Moriogular

Microscope.

- Hand Tﬁlly

Counter-

"flétinum Néedle'

SCale‘ix

'D]stilled Water
fBottle -

_'Semen Collecting :
-Bottle Tor: Boar

Conical Flask -

fBoitlé'WaSﬁng'

Brush

-Gauze
“Absarbent Cotton
Cleanser.

‘Liquid Detergent

BTB Test Paper

‘Hole Slide Glass
fCoﬁéerlaés

:Glucose

_Measurlng Cylinder

- 60 x50 x 50 em,
‘lwith ‘tabel, 220V

200¢.

:20L Polyethlene
1made'

.500bm£ o

1,000 mg

500 ¢

18 4
'; alcoﬁol, ldbéc

500 g

18 x 18 fmm,
100 sheets
.'pOWdEr;fEOO:g

collection

zzov 0 - soéc a

.-CH*‘1 600 x for semen|
- test . : : :

5 Cm.

10:m:

7:one hole, 100 sheets
'sheets - o

BDOZmL,.fbr;Sémen'

—100—

i:_fio :

10

J16

1 set

:;ﬁénf

573,000
445,000

435,000

1+ 93,000

1,300,

..;1,§oo :

6,800

4,680,

]:18;000l

3,300 -

11,500
- 5,000
5,000

.400_.

llﬁ;SOO:

g0

100

700 -

5,200

360

1,500

3,000



‘;(5).

Nos:

' :.Dgécription'ﬁf'cobdsg_

| Quantity

L Undt

- Price

---Amounﬁ'

5l34J

85{,;
86| Pol
Copitem
87
88
B 90 . ‘

9L

92

94

| Measuring Cylinder

gEi@étric Péétufeﬂ
| Fencer . L

"?ble_fbr above. -

‘Wire Net

i;qn;W1re 

;Ditfo :

ﬁBiﬁdiﬁg Wife ;

:WirQLSttefcﬁe: '

IﬁSulath e

: Bdlt:; Nut

Hdok for Wire
Net . “- -

1, PIG SECTOR

41, 75 mm

100 md; For semen
“collectlon

22007

150 ¢ém -

“No. 12, 50 ke,
‘galvanized.

‘No. 14,50 kg,
.:'galvaniZedV”'

300 m

4/1, 38 mm, with

- nut -

500 -

4.

1,500

T IL,500 set :

350

_Sub Total

E fyen#
2,400

49,000 -
500,000

'.::.ZQS;bOOfL

38,000

38,000

16,600
19,000
180,000 .

22,500

10,500

| Yen'
11,116,790

—101—



2,

Poultfy Séctor '

W

Nos.

Description 6fIG66&S L

| .Quantity.

| LUnitﬂ.
-Price |:

- Amount’

10

i1

12

13

14

rﬁégulatOr for |
‘Cleaning Fan

, Cleéning Fan -:

Incﬁbaton
. Setter
a Hétcher_.

'Egg Cooler -

Gleaning Fan

':.indgbéndéﬂt,
| Electrie Power
1 Plant -

Eéé Candler

-:Hatching - Tray
Rack '

Egg Collébtinév.
Basket

Egg Tray - .

Ihshlaﬁor material

Eleétfic'brooder

- Feeder.fdi chicks

Feeder forx Young
Chick '

1~ 18 days
~18.;'22&d5ys'*'

ZZOV SOHZ

f45 eni’ Tan, 440 v,
.. with regulator:_

45 cm fan

30 cm Fam, 220V o

220 V, with

_ electric shutter'f

‘.SOHZ,-IOOKVA'

ditto

220 V with
automatic

‘transformer

.'glass wool, 50 o
' thickness,_
.'24 kg/m

1_500 W Hover—type

for 500 chicks

Aluminum.made,;. 

Diameter 30 - 35
cm,_depth 2 cm

fStainless steel
_made :

: 900m/m x 50m/m.

80m/m .

o until 2 weéks age

~102—

100

500

20

20

100

200

yen

15 712 4007
12, 419 000

f 1,518,000' 

294;009:, 

28,500

67,100

| 6,796,000

139,600

183,000

192,000

35,000

220,000

1,697,400 -

50,000 .

400,000



@) -

'Nbs{  '.

 Description of Goods: .

:Quaﬁtity'

Unit
- Price-

Amount.

.15: 

16

17"

18

19

20

22

23
24..
25

1260

27

28 ‘

29

- 30

_Tube Feeder -

Automatic Waterer

Debeaker -

:Timer 1 _

One—wheeled Cart

HandY”AiT-PQWP:'

Egg Collecting - -

Basket

‘Feeding Cart

Work jacket
.white

JWork pants,
'Whlte,a

nCap;_white7'.

“Battery type

Brooder '

) Growefs Cage’

_La&ef Cége

“Platform scale

Automatic Platform
scale

Stainless steel

metalic ﬁade,
after 2 weeks age

made'jf'

1800m/m X 105m/m' '

X lOOm/m, for -
1ayer

220V SOHZ, with

‘automatic trans-

former.

220V, 507, 15A

for 24 hours

605m/m x 905m/m

« 340m/m
- 730m/m

Size S M Cotton,

"each 50

sxSize S, M_ Cotton,
_each 50 e :

.‘Cottonj Size:S, M,

each 50 .

- with feeder,'

waterer cage

~ table

ditto

capacity 150 kg,

for feed

capacityIJOO;kg, i

for feed

—103—

- 250

17200

20

100

100

100 ..

1

Ll set:

set

set

930,000

yen. -

940,000

98,800

98,000 -

66,500

4,000

230,000

141,000

240,000

200,000
45,000

359,500

195,600

217,700

43,900 -

41,900 .



(3

-Nos...

Description

of Goods,

Quantity

Unit
. Price

Aﬁquhf“

31

32

33

34
35
36

37

38

40

41

4o

43

44

45

46

47

| Deep Freezer

Automatic Balance

Engine-Power

: Sprayer
' Electric Sprayer

-_‘Microscope, -

blnocular

Dry Heéting Oven

Refrigeratdr with
Freezer

" ;360'1

JCapacity 4 kg, for:"”
'poultry

for poultry house B
cleanlng :

220 v

‘60cm >3 50cm x SOcm
-220V SOHZ

250L, 220V, 5on-

d20 C + 2° c

: 220V SOHZ-

Electric

‘.Céntrifuge

Small incubator

Water Distilling

Apparatus

Autoclave

Micrqtiter Set.

_‘AccesSoriés'fOr
.| above item

Instrument

|1 8cerilizer

Ice Container for
Vacclne

Test tube Rack

1050 x 782 % 930mﬁ,

with transformer

220V, 50HZ, with = |
transformer (54A)

1.8 L/HR, 220V,
soHz

30 x 63.5, 2207, f

50HZ

560" x 446 x 1025mm

U Plate
Test Paper
Cartridge Filter:

: Rapid—Agg1Qtinétion _
. Testing Set :

| Large 23L° 1
‘Small 111 2

: Stainless steel = -

made 18 mm
15 x 4

1M

14,

100

set

600

10

110,400

yen

250,000 .

135,000

274,000
145,000 "
170,000

228,000

407,000 - -

364,000

996,000

390,000

160,000

61,600
4,900 ¢

49,000

80,000

19,100

13,200

24,000



_N"()S'.‘-

' {'Qéséfiptiﬁn

.of Goods

| Quantity .

" Unit
~Price

;Amoﬁnt R

o  Washer

49 1 _
- Bath for Pipette
50

51 0

52 ..

53

t54.

55

56

57..

58

61 .

62 -

63" _Rﬁbbér Stopper,

64
65

66

| ‘Bottle with

Automatic Pipette

Sulfurie Aeid

| Pipette Washing
"’ | Basket: '

Test Tube Washing .
'Basket ' i

ASulfuric Aeid Jar :

iWashing Wire Net_

Basket

fPlatinum Needie?

Handy Tally
Counter '

';Méditines Cabinét-

TInstrumen'ts Cabinet

qtopper,--

_Wlde Mouth
| Bottle, -

‘Boaker with
| ‘Handle,’

Test Tube

“Blood Takiﬁg |
| Loop -

Punch for .
Gelatin Sediment

'étéinless made -
20cm x 20cm x 20cm |

;Washing Basket for ol
=a‘t)c:ave item -

Stainiess steel:.
50cm x 35cm x 15cm

0.5m x 10cm

240

120 K 420 ‘X 1 800

90 X 36 x 160 cm

. Po1yeth1ene;-zo_L

‘Polyechlen, 2L, 3|
' T 5L, 3

Polyethlene; 1L

12 ﬁﬁ'x'iOSme'

$ilicone 10 - l4mm

*Répid Agglutination o
Glass Plate:

—105—

- |r,000

1,000

20

1 set |

_yen
14,500

8,000 -

9,600
11,400

. 27,500

29,800

45,500

20,000

2,600

242,000
236,000

9,360

1,650
2,850

1,050

22,000

35,000

38,000
2,500

14,000



o

Npé,

S DéScripﬁLbﬁrﬁfﬁGoéds '

- [‘Quantity

Price.

“Amount

67 .

68

69

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

| 28

80

81

82 .

83

'gg

85

86

'HétéCtor'for
Gelatin Sediment - - -

RubBér'Apron_

Sjringé )

: Needlé]

Auto'Syringe

Needle for above
item | o

‘Dissecting Sword

Bqné'écisSorsffor:
Poultiry

Surgical Scissors

Eye-Sciséofs

Thumb forcéps

,Baléﬁpé
_AutO'Esiance- 
_Magnifier: |
 Cenfrifﬁge’TﬁbéS

,Beakefs '

Ditto
© Ditto.
Test Tube

Eflénmeyer
Flasks

(2) ' "

‘ (1)3veterinary"=.

Syringe 2 ml
' 10 ml

(3)‘S§ringé3foru;g
TR, Lol

. 1/1

Staiﬁless:FCééle'
oM T FC-20-2

15¢m; Stainless
steel made

"Céﬁacity-200 g

Qapécity Q-ng

90 n/m

-.10'§¢,”i6"x_105 -
'lOO_cé' |
1200 ce

500 cc

180 min Dismeter
© 18 mm

100 c¢c

~106—

10

30 bz

1pz

§ 2 DR

66,02

10

5 pz .

10

Lt oLn
[

10

e
50
o
10
50

_50"_'

yeﬁ'

35,000

26,000

86,400

4320
| 85400

21,000

90,000

1,650

30,000

25,500

13,500

6,750

8,000

6,800
5,000
'5,600':

9,600 ]
10,500

-2;386

4,340

2,400

15,600



(6).

Nos.

: .;1Deééfibtion:o£:Goodsf

%Quéﬁtity_

Unit |

Price_

© Amount

88 -
89

90 -

91~

i 53f

i
9

97
9Si
90 |

100"

101

102 .

104 .

105

106

107

108

109

110

Erienmeyer

féﬁltufé Dishes

1Fuﬁhels

foE

Aléohol:Lamps

Flasks =

pitto,

-“_Ditfp
‘Reagent Bottles,

| wide Mouth, Plain -

| slide Glass

Cover Glass

ﬁéagafing Piﬁeps

R Dittp

pitto
Pitto

piteo

' pi£to

Volumetrie

‘Graduated Cylinder

Ditto
“Ditto
Ditto

Ditto

Aiuminum Cap

Aluminﬁm Foil

Filter‘Paper_

0 300 cc
500 cc

 : Diameter

hedght

250-¢c

1,000 ce.

90" mm

20 mm-

.Diamefgr 90 mm

18 mm' x 24 mm

0.2 ce

0.3 cc

lfd ce

Z;O:cc:'

10,
- 10.

| S50
.| Pipettes, hole type

10

20"

0 ce

0 cc

cc

cc

ce.

cC

S 100 cc

500=cc

14

-'fof:tést_tﬁbe
¢ 30

100 ml, large

30 x 25 m

 No.2, 15 cm

_-1 o7

L 20

20

'200
'3O

10

1,000

10
10
50

30

10

500

10

500

“yen

19,700

11,400

21,480

126,000
1,860 .

3,400
8,200
75300

8,800

8,800

115,400
9,540
2,550

2,650

5,520

9,600
5,700
7,800
9,000
12,600

28,000

5,480

2,000

2,150



(N

NOS s

Déscriﬁtion

of Goods

| Quantiey | ol

Unit

Amount i

111

112
113

114

115

116

117
118
“119
120
121

122

123

124

125
136
' 127'
128"
129"

130"

131

132 .

'Féed‘CraSher'

;Catpénter_Tﬁol

'brill_Bit

isuppdrts;

Drain Board
Siorage Tank

Ditto

‘Baléﬁbe for
-centrifuge tubes

Feed Mixer

Cross Conveyer

pitto

Hénd:Todl.Sef

Set
Hacksaw

Elgcﬁtic Soldering
Iron A

1 Burr

Tool Box

1Soldery- 

VGfina Stohe
:ﬁgﬁkSaW Blade_
'EBlE:CIipper"
'Gﬁiihdér Lock
ﬂSlidéc'transf;rﬁef-
_Hélmef"-

‘Typewriter

440V, 20P L=
440V, 3P L

&40V,

40 % 60 x 100, cm -

_Stainless'2Q'L o

Stainlgés EO'L

44OV, capacity
1.5 ton/H:

it
o
=]

it
.
=

1.5 ton/H

' 226V; SOHZ

200W, 50HZ, 220V -

45 cm

340 % 150 x 100 ma |
60%, 50%
" 3um, Smm, 7mm, 9mm|

'ﬁ kinds

350 mm

40 mm ..

220V/100V," 5A, 10A]

108

1 set

1 set

1 set

L2
1_ 
:eachiikg

each.5

- each iw,:

.2 D2

Cyen

.=  24;0002
148,000
17,5007

. 541,000

" 124,000
265,000

‘863,500

64 ;000

55,000

1,580

6,700
11,000
1,340

9,900

1,600

1,400
3,820

650

47,400
6,000

97,000



"(8)f,

Nos. |

. _DeScriﬁtibn'of Goods

S| Quantity

Unit

Amount:

134

136

 137:;
138 |
| 139ﬂ?

141

142

“Pable Electric |

Calicuiétor

_Elecfric. .
.| buplicator ' -

Gestetner.

:Eiettric:Céiiéuihtor

220V, with trans-

" former

Tape Recorder

StafionzWagon”
Motor Eycle S

‘Tractor -

'?féfaﬁfi¢atéd

.'—Séc _ {7°C -
3 phase, 440V, 50HZ

' table'_(P tyﬁé)

A4
B4

paper
paper

420W, 220V, 50MZ

'1300¥D, 13 HP
,withTtrailéf
‘Cold Room.
with defreezer
13600 x 5400 x 2400

jiriai}

20 box
20 box

ea@h 1

1 uniel

Sﬁb Total

Price|

'-yen :

99,500 .

42,300
400,500
93,750
114,000
131,100
-923,000
130,000
990,000
541,200
594,000
. 294,000

2,000,000

37,244,440

POURTRY SECTOR

109

Tptéi

48,371,230



_ PIG AND POULTRY DEVELOPMENT PROJECT. IN BURMA

N053

‘Description of Goods

_Quaﬁtity :

Unit'f'

W

1_Am6&ht-

CPIG

I,

SECTOR -

|BREEDING ‘STOCK

'Boar; Dﬁ?éc
'.Béér, Laﬁdracé' 
.Ciit, Dgrog_
':éilf,llaﬁdrace .
'ﬁ@@&ﬁﬁmﬁﬂ@ﬁhgm&@
_‘(Qﬁtgh%iﬁe,'Feéd, ﬁeaicine'fiéight,j
allowance for care-takers, insurance,
etc.) IR '

:'1. _Breeding stock sub total

110~

10 head
S 10
50

.50 ¢

Price. |

300,000
1'300,000
150,000

150,000.|

S yen
3,000,000
3,000,000

7,500,000

7,500,000

‘ -(i,971,460)~

35,671,200

118,471, 400)



(2)

Nos.

*HDeééripéion dfdebds_

.Quaﬁtity

Unit
.Price-

Amount

_PIG

II.

10

12 :

13

1|
' ;'1000 U 5 A

'Vj(ﬁemE@y5'ff 

EfEthanol for disinfectioﬁ '

| 707 500 ml |
}gTincture of Iodlne, 500 ml .

:,Acrinol;'powder.ZS g

sban Solution 500 ml

E_Diameton, Powder 1 kg % 5 bag
;'(sulfur—mono—metoxine)

‘.Diameton,linjection_.lO /7'
'10 ml 50 Z

~:(Antib10t1cs)

-Penlcillin injection '
20ml 104

-fKanamyc1n, 1nJeetion

5 g 20 ml 10 A

D*{. (Hormone)

f'1-”’7.edonizoron, inJection _

20 ml 10 A

. PMS§ Biologléé;'injécfion

HCG Biologics, Injection

_Atonin, injection 50 U
5 ml 10:A -

" (sedative)

Stressnil, injection 20 ml, 5 A

—111—

H:10'

10

0

1 box | -

10 box |- -

10'qu

10 box

10

10

10

10

“bottle |

.“ yen:;:

550

-~ 7600

1,000

260

3,000

19,000 |

5,000 |

3,700

3,000

1,600

4,500

3,500

o oyen
5,500

6,000

3,000

2,600

85,000

35,000

30,000

190,000

25,000

37,000

30,000

16,000

45,000



(3

 Nos.

Description of Goods

oL Undt
Quantlty |5 lce

"Ambﬁhf'_

14

15

- 16

17|
50 A o

19

20

21

22

23

24

26.

18 |

25

(Narcotics)

Ether. 500 ml

(Aﬁtiéiﬁflammation)

Ichtamol, 500 ml

(Anti-Diarrhea)

Adsorbin, 500 g

Viﬁamip_K; iﬁjection 1 ml.(lO mg)

. VitaC&ﬁfdr; injection 1% -
‘1 ml 10 A
(Vermifugé)

'Repefiéoai;'lOO mg -

20 g x.25.

:Negboﬁ,'powder, 5 kg
1" (pisinfectant)

=P'acoma; 18 L

Neo-Pansol, 200 T

DDVP, 18 L

(Antigen)

Antigen for Hog Cholera

20 dose x 5 A

_Antigen'

Antigen, Bruceliqsis
5 ml x 10 A '

I1. Medicine Sub Total

—112—

..10

20.

'3 box

1 can

2 can

1 can’

10 can.

1 box‘

1,000 |~

850 |
600
3,000 |

500

13,000}

10,000

3,400

Coyen

10,000

8,500

12,000
~ 15,000

© 2,000 .

39,000
128,000
20,000

66,000

$34,000

7,000

7,000

1,000 .

759,600
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